

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
AT KRISHNARAJAPET

M.V.C.No.1810/2018

PETITIONER

Boregowda
Dead by LR's Nagamma &
Ors.

-VS-

RESPONDENTS:

Vishwanatha D.K & Anor.

ISSUES

1. Do the petitioners prove that on 25.11.2018 at 7 a.m. near Government Primary school situated on Shravanabelagola-Aghalaya road, the deceased/original petitioner Boregowda S/o Late Gowdegowda sustained grievous injuries due to actionable negligence of the driver of Maxi cab bearing Reg.No.KA-09-5066, which collided with him?
2. Does the respondent No.2 prove that the driver of the aforesaid Maxi cab bearing Reg. No. KA-09-5066, did not possess valid and effective driving license as on the alleged date of accident?
3. Whether the legal heirs of the petitioner are entitled to the compensation as sought for?
4. What award or order?

Date: 26.05.2021
Place: K.R.Pet

[SHAMEER P. NANDYAL]
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Krishnarajpet

