

MVC 1810/2018

ADDITIONAL ISSUES FRAMED ON 20.05.2026.

1. Do the petitioners prove that original petitioner deceased Boregowda S/o Gowdegowda succumbed on 10.02.2019 due to the injuries sustained by him in road traffic accident, which occurred on 25.11.2018 at about 07.00 am, near Govt. Primary School, situated on Aghalaya – Shravanabelagola main Road due to the actionable negligence of driver of the Maxi cab bearing reg. No. KA-09-5066, which collided with him?

(H.R. DEVARAJU)

I Addl. Senior Civil Judge and MACT,
Krishnarajapet