

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,
AT KRISHNARAJAPET**

MVC NO. 772/2021

PETITIONER/S Yogesha B

-VS-

RESPONDENTS: Chikkanna Chikkegowda
 & Anor.

ISSUES

1. Does the petitioner proves that on 18-06-2020 at about 4.30 p.m. near Bogadi village situated on Krishnarajpet Nagamangala main road, he sustained grievous injuries due to actionable negligence of the driver of motor cycle bearing Reg. No. KA-01-HR-5563 in which he was traveling as a pillion rider ?
2. Does the respondent No.2 proves that the driver of the motor cycle bearing Reg. No. KA-01-HR-5563, did not possess valid driving license as on the alleged date of accident ?
3. Whether the petitioner is entitled to the compensation as sought for ?
4. What award or order ?

Date:05-04-2023

(Shameer P.Nandyal)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Krishnarajpet

